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Dear Parents/Carers, 

Our year 1 class went to Selly Manor yesterday to learn all about 
the Great Fire of London which is our topic this term.  The chil-
dren had a great time and           thoroughly enjoyed the experi-
ence.  They were also incredibly well behaved and a credit to the 
school. 

Our year 6 children were informed which secondary school they 
have been         allocated this week.  I 
hope you and your child are happy 
with your allocation.  If you are not 
and wish to select an alternative 
school, you will need to contact 
your preferred school and ask them 

Birthdays this week 

Aroush - Reception 

Eva - Year 2 

Nidha - Year 4 

Donovan - Year 4 

Harry - Year 5 

Keyboard Lessons 

Would your child like to do keyboard les-
sons on a Friday afternoon (during the 
school day) The lessons are done in 
small groups and cost £30 per half term 
which is the equivalent of £5 per lesson.  
If your 
child 



 

Autumn Term  

Monday 4th September 2023 to    

Friday 27th October 2023 

(Monday 4th September  is a teacher 

training day)  

 

Half Term Holiday  

Monday 30th October 2023 to     

Friday 3rd November 2023 

  

Autumn term (continued)  

Monday 6th November 2023 to Fri-

day 22nd December 2023 

(Monday 6th November is a teacher 

training day) 

 

Spring term  

Monday 8th January 2024 to  Friday 

9th February 2024 

(Monday 8th January is a teacher  training 

day)  

 

Half Term Holiday  

Monday 12th February 2024 to    

Friday 16th February 2024 

 

Spring Term (continued)  

Monday 19th February 2024 to Fri-

day 22nd March 2024 

 

Easter Holiday  

Monday 25th March 2024 to    Fri-

day 5th April 2024 

 

Summer Term  

Monday 8th April 2024 to    Friday 

24th May 2024 

 

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May 2024 

 

Half Term Holiday 

Monday 27th May 2024 to   Friday 

31st May 2024 

 

Summer Term (continued) 

Monday 3rd June 2024 to     Friday 

19th July 2024 

(Monday 3rd June is a teacher    training day) 

Term Dates 

2023/2024 

 

Attendance - 12th February - 16th Feb-

 Dates for your diary 

6th March - (Y2 only) World book day 

7th March - World book day (dress up as 
any book character) 

7th March - Year 2 Trip 

Pupil of the half 
term 

Year 1 - Sophia 

Year 2 - Daniel 

Year 3 - Alpha 

Year 4 - Noah 

Year 5 - Dylan 

A whole year has 
365 days 

A school year has 
only 190 days 

This leaves: 175 
days to spend on 

family time,  visits, 
holidays, birthday 
treats, dentist and      


